WABASH COUNTY COUNCIL

will meet on Monday June 15, 2020 at 6:00 p.m. in the second-floor meeting room, Wabash County Courthouse

MEETING AGENDA

(Public comment is permitted and encouraged)

Call to order by Chairman - Kyle Bowman

Review minutes of May 18, 2020 meeting

Public comments regarding agenda items

Circuit Court Judge Robert McCallen– requesting additional 3rd person

Sheriff Ryan Baker – Requesting Hazard Pay for all Wabash County Sheriff Department Employees

Wabash County Jail USDA financing letter

Abatements

ADDITIONAL APPROPRIATION REQUEST:

HIGHWAY

Superintendent – Cole Wyatt

Professional Services \$33,200.00

COVERED BRIDGE

Superintendent – Cole Wyatt

Roann Covered Bridge \$3,500.00

GENERAL FUND

PURDUE EXTENSION – Josh Winrotte

High School Intern \$1,500.00

TRANSFER REQUEST:

GENERAL FUND - CIRCUIT COURT

Judge Robert McCallen

Increase – Part Time Security \$2,900.00

Decrease – Security Officer \$2,900.00

Items for Review

Auditor's & Treasurer's Financial Reports -May 2020

Wabash County Solid Waste Management District's Income Statement – May 2020

Note: Minutes of the Wabash County Council meetings are posted on the Wabash County website: www.wabashcounty.in.gov/Council